
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING : 08 February 2016

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(AE16/088) - Kitchen Appliances - Internal Product (DIBP)

Senator Ludwig, Joe (L&CA) written:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. Has the department/agency purchased, leased or rented any kitchen appliances over the value of $1000?
1. If yes, provide a list that includes the type of appliance, the cost, the amount, and any ongoing costs such as purchase of consumables and when the appliance was purchased?
2. Why were the appliances purchased?
3. Has there been a noticeable difference in staff productivity since the appliances were purchased? Are staff leaving the office premises less during business hours as a result?
4. Where did the funding for the appliances come from?
5. Who has access?
6. Who is responsible for the maintenance of the appliances? How much was spent on maintenance, include a list of what maintenance has been undertaken. Where does the funding for maintenance come from?
7. What are the other ongoing costs of the appliances?


Answer:

1. Since 14 September 2015, the department has purchased a number of kitchen appliances over the value of $1000.
2. Questions 2, 4-7 are addressed in the table below.
3. Question 3. As this information is not held centrally, it would create an unreasonable diversion of resources to respond.

Type
(Q.1)

Cost
(incl.
GST)
(Q.1)

When
purchased
(Q.1)

Why purchased (Q.1) Funding
source (Q.4)

Who has access
(Q.5)

Maintenance
(Q.6)

Other
ongoing
costs
(Q.7)

Refrigerator 1349 19/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental -
NPP funds

Residential staff
living at Norfolk
Island

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1712 13/01/2016 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Residential staff living at Mackay

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1224 6/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Residential staff living at Port
Hedland

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1383 7/01/2016 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Residential staff living at Broome

N/A N/A

Rangehood 1053 3/12/2015 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Residential staff living at Thursday
Island

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1150 23/12/2015 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Residential staff living at Broome

N/A N/A

Oven 1674 1/12/2015 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Residential staff living at Gladstone

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1628 11-Feb-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 3 Lonsdale
St, Braddon, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1628 11-Feb-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1628 11-Feb-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A


Refrigerator 1628 11-Feb-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1628 11-Feb-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1599 14-Jan-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 2
Constitution Ave,
Canberra, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1499 15-Jan-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1598 22-Jan-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff on level 3, 2
Constitution Ave,
Canberra, ACT

N/A N/A

Refrigerator 1549 3-Feb-16 Replacement of old
broken product with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Zip water
unit

2904 15/01/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Perth SO , 836
Wellington St, WA

N/A N/A

Hydro Tap 4268 7/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 26 Lee street,
Sydney, NSW

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1590 16/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Port of Brisbane CEF,
QLD

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1131 24/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Docklands 1010
Latrobe, Melbourne,
VIC

N/A N/A

Billi Unit 3454 29/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Orange building,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1256 3/11/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Mascot 10 Cooks river dr, Sydney,
NSW

N/A N/A

Hydro Tap 3454 9/11/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 2 Lonsdale Street,
Melbourne, VIC

N/A N/A

Instant hot
and cold
water unit

3729 11/11/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 215 Spring Street,
Melbourne, VIC

N/A N/A


Dishwasher 2285 30/11/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 10 Cooks river dr
Mascot, NSW

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1460 29/12/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Perth Airport 30
Fricker rd, Perth, WA

N/A N/A

Hydro Tap
commercial

3364 30/12/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 836 Wellington
Street, Perth, WA

N/A N/A

Hydro Tap
commercial

3279 19/11/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Billi Unit 4488 25/01/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 836 Wellington
Street, Perth, WA

N/A N/A

Hot water
tap/unit

3696 28/01/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Billi Unit 3224 1/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Magenta building,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Billi Unit 3279 10/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Dishwasher 1287 10/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Brisbane 299
Adelaide street

N/A N/A

Billi Unit 4368 15/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Zip Auto boil 1397 17/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Nhulunbuy
Foreshore dr, WA

N/A N/A

Zip unit 2795 22/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Airport Centre &
Grants rd
Melbourne, VIC

N/A N/A

Fridge 1315 30/09/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental 21 Lindsay Street,
Darwin, NT

N/A N/A

Washing
Machine

1782 31/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Christmas Island N/A N/A

Zip unit 3279 18/02/2016 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Staff at 6 Chan St,
Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

Fridge 1300 27/10/2015 Replacement of old
broken unit with new

Departmental Aqua Building Level
3, Belconnen, ACT

N/A N/A

